ulation objectives in the state and the habi-
tats of moose and deer and the use of elk
feed grounds;

Whereas, wolves kill approximately three
hundred thirty (330) elk annually in Wyo-
ming, costing the owner of those elk, the
state of Wyoming, an estimated one million
three hundred twenty thousand dollars
($1,320,000.00);

Whereas, the state of Wyoming does not
have jurisdiction to regulate wolves while
they remain on the federal list of threatened
species. Now, therefore, be it

Resolved By The Members of the Legislature
of the State of Wyoming:

Section 1. That the Wyoming state legisla-